RESOLUTION NO.	- 18
----------------	------

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 153-17 AUTHORIZING THE ACQUISITION OF PROPERTY UTILIZING THE USE OF POSSESSION AND USE AGREEMENTS FOR THE WEST COLORADO AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT (WESTSIDE AVENUE ACTION PLAN)

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs ("City") by Resolution No. 153-17 authorized the Public Works Director and the Real Estate Services Manager to enter into Possession and Use Agreements with the property owners of 58 properties within the area of the West Colorado Avenue Reconstruction Project; and

WHEREAS, there are two additional properties, one within the City and one within the City of Manitou Springs, as listed in Attachment A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, from which the Project will need to acquire certain real property interests (the "Additional Parcels"); and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 153-17 must be amended in order to authorize the use of Possession and Use Agreements to acquire interests in the Additional Parcels.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

- Section 1. "Exhibit A" to Resolution No. 153-17 is amended to include, in addition to the prior listed 58 Parcels, the Additional Parcels.
- Section 2. All other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 153-17, and its Exhibit A, remain in full force and effect, and shall apply to the Additional Parcels.

Dated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this _	day of	, 20
	Council President	
ATTEST:		
Sarah B. Johnson, City Clerk		